

Market Announcement

29 March 2023

Loyal Lithium Limited (ASX: LLI) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Loyal Lithium Limited ('LLI') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of LLI, pending the release of an announcement in relation to its compliance with section 2.10 of ASX Guidance Note 12, regarding a proposed transaction under Listing Rule 11.1.

Issued by

Scarlette de Lavaine

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



ASX:LLI

29 March 2023

Ms Sandra Wutete Listings Compliance Adviser Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

 $\textbf{By email:} \ \underline{Sandra.Wutete@asx.com.au} \ , \ \underline{shane.falconer@asx.com.au} \ Cc: \underline{tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au} \\$

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION – ASX CODE LLI

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.2, Loyal Lithium Limited (**Loyal, LLI** or the **Company**) requests that its securities (ASX Code: **LLI**) requests a voluntary suspension over the Company's securities pending release of an announcement to the market of a proposed transaction under Listing Rule 11.1.

This voluntary suspension will be in place until the Company has complied with the procedures outlined in section 2.10 of ASX Guidance Note 12 in relation to the proposed transaction.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted, nor of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Please contact me if you require further information concerning this matter.

By order of the Board.

Ian Pamensky

Company Secretary

The release of this announcement has been authorised by the Company Secretary.

For more information:

Adam Ritchie

Managing Director aritchie@loyallithium.com +61 (0) 403 462 383 Jane Morgan

Investor & Media Relations jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au + 61 (0) 405 555 618

www.loyallithium.com